

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3036/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2008 in CRLA No.248/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DARBARA SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned order and office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that
notice of the bail application has been served on the
learned Standing Counsel for the State of Punjab. Apart
from the above, even the service in the usual course has
been received back, but till date no one appears to have
filed vakalatnama on

SR3036/09

-2-

behalf of the sole respondent.

Let this matter be listed next Monday.

The Registry is directed to inform Mr. Kuldip
Singh, learned Standing Counsel, of this order, well before

Monday.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master